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ALP1HABETICAL LIST

OF THE

MEMBERS OF THE HOUSE OF COMMONS.
FIFTH SESSION, THIRD PARLIAMENT.

LISTE ALPHABETIQUE

DES

MEMBRES DE LA CHAMBRE DES COMMUNES.
CINQUlÈME, SESSION, TROISIÈME PARLEMENT

O., Ontario; Q.., Quel x; N. S., Nova Scotia; N. B., New Brunswick ; B. 0., Britis

Columbia; M., Maidtoba; P. E. I., Prince Edward Idand.

Names of Members. Constituencies. Post Office Addresses.

Noms des Membres. Districts Électoraux. Adresse.

Anglin, Hon. Timothy Warren.... loucester ..................... St. John, N. B.

Appleby, Stephen B.. ............ Woodstock, N. B.

Archibald, Cyril........ ............. Stormont ...................... ickinson's L'g., O.

Aylmer, Hon. Henry, Jr............. Richmond & Wolfe....... Melbourne, Q.

Baby, Louis Frauçois Geor..Joliotte........................ Joliette, Q.

Bain, Thomas............................ Wentwoi.th, N. Riding...... Strabane, O.

Bannatyne, Andrew Graham B...... Provencher............ Winnipeg, M.

Barthe, George Isidore................ Richelieu .............. .,. Soil, Q.

Béchard, François......... ......... Iberville ........................ Mount Johnson, Q.

Benoit, Pierre Basile. ................ Chambly ........... St. Hubert, Q.

Bernier, Henry......................... Lotbinière ................. .. Lotbinière, Q.

Bertram, John....................... Peterborough, W. Riding.. Peterborough, O.

Biggar, James Lyons ....... Northumberland, E. RidingiMurray, O.

Blackburn, Robert ............... . ............. ........... New Edinburgh, O.

Blain, David. ..... .......... York, W. Riding. .... ... Toronto, O.



Alphabetical List of Members of the House of Commons.

Liste Alphabétique des Membres de la Chambre des Communes.

Names of Members. Constituencies. Post Office Addresses.

Noms des Membres. Districts Electoraux. Adresse.

Blake, lon. Edward........... Bruce, S. Riding.......'Ottawa, O.

Blanchet, Joseph Godérie.... .... Bellechasse..................... Lévis, Q.

Bolduc, Joseph ..... Beauce .......................... St.Victor de Tring,Q

Borden, Froderick W.................. Kings, (N.S.).................. Canning, N. S.

Borron, B. B............................. Algoma.............. Sault Ste. Marie, O.

Bourassa, François........... .......... St. John'i (Q.)................ Belle Alodie, Q.
Bourbeau, Olivier Desiré............. Drummond and ArthabaskaVictoriaville, Q.
Bowell, Mackenzie..................... Hastings, N. Riding......... Belleville, O.

Bowman, Isaac Eb............. ...... Waterloo, N. Riding......... St. Jacobs, O.

Boyer, Louis Alphonse................ Maskinongé........... Montreal, Q.
Brooks, Edward Towle................ Sherbrooke............ Sherbrooke, Q.

Brouse, William IHenry.......&........ Grenville, S. Riding... Prescott, O.

Brown, James............. Hastings, W. lRiding. Belleville, O.

Buell, Jacob Dockstador.............. Brockville .......... ........... Brockville, O.

Bunster, Arthur......................... Vancouver Island............. Victoria, B.* C.

Burk, Harvey W....................... Durham, W. Riding .......... owmanville, O.

Burpee, Charles.............. . Sun bury......................... Sheffield, N. B.

Burpee, lon. Isaac..................... Saint John, N. B....... Ottawa, O.

Cameron, liector.......... ........... Victoria, N. Riding.......... Toronto, O.

Campbell, Charles James............Victoria, (N. .)........ Baddeck, N. S.

Carmichael, James W....... .......... Pictou ................ New Glasgow, N. S.

Caron, Philippe'Adolphe......... Quebec (County)....... Quebec.

Cartwright, Hon. Richard John.... Lennox ....................... Ottawa, O.

Casey,George Elgin, W. Riding........ Fingal, 0,



Alphabetical List of Members of the House of Commons.

Liste Alphabétique des Membres de la Chambre des Communes.

Names of Members. Constituencies. Post Office Addresses.

Noms des Membres. Districts Electoraux. Adresse.

Casgrain, Philippe Baby............. L'Islet ....................... Quebec.

Charlton, John....................... *Norfolk, N. Riding........ Lynedoch, O.

Cheval, Guillaume...................... Rouville ...................... St. Hilaire, Q.

Christie, Thomas........................ Argenteuil...................... Lachute, Q.

Church, Charles Edward.......... Lunenburg .................. . Chester, N. S.

Cimon, Ernest........................... Chicoutimi and Saguenay... Chicoutimi, Q.

Cockburn, Alexander Peter.......... Muskoka ........................ Gravonhurst, O.

.Coffin, Hon. Thomas... ........ Shelburne ............... Ottawa, O.

Colby, Charles Carroll ...... ,......... Stanstead..... ... Stanstead, Q.

Cook, Herman Henry........ Simcoo, N. Riding........ Toronto, O.

Costigan, John... ............ Victoria, (N. B.)............. Grand Falls, N. B.

Coupal dit LaReine, Sixte.. .... Napierville..................... Napierville, Q.

Currier, Joseph Merrill............... Ottawa, (City)......... Ottawa, O.

Cuthbert, E. Octavian................. Berthier............ ... ...... Berthier(en haut),Q.

Daoust, Jean Baptiste ................ Two Mountains ................ Montreal, Q.

Davies, Hon. Daniel.......... . . King's, (P. E. 1.)........ harlottetown,P.E.I

Dawson, John A......... ..... Picatou .... .................. Pictou, N. S.

DeCosmos, Amor..............,Victoria, (B. C.)............. Victoria, B. C.

Delorme, Louis...............'St. Hyacinthe... ........ St. Hyacinthe, Q.

Desjardins, Alphonse................. .Hochelaga ..................... Montroal, Q.

De St. Georges, Esdras Alfred....... Portneuf .................. Cap Santé, Q.

De Vober, J. S. Boies................. St. John, (N. B.)............. St. John, N. B.

Devlin, Bernard.............. Montreal, Centre............. Montreal, Q
Dewdney, Edgar.................... Yale. ................. Victoria, B. C.



IAlphabetical List of Members of the House of Commons.

Liste Alphabétique des Membres de la Chambre des Communes.

Names of Membera. Constituencies. Post Office Addresses

Noms des Membres. Districts Electoraux. Adresse.

Domville, James............... ......... King's, (N. B.)........... St. John, N. B.

Donahue, William.. ...... IMissisquoi ...................... Montreal, Q.

Dugas, Firmin .................. . Montcalm ...................... iMoitealm, Q.
Dyrnond, Alfred Hatchison......York, N. Riding........Toronto, O.

Farrow, Thomas................iHuron, N. Riding ........... Bluevale, O.

Ferguson, Charles Frederick ........ Lecds & GrenvilleN.RidingOKemptville, O.

Ferris, John..... ........... IQueen's, (N. B.). , .... .. Cambridge> N. B.

Fiset, J. B Romuald .................. ]Rimouski ................. Iimouski, Q.
Fleming, Gavin......................... Brant, N. Riding........Glen Mor-ris, O.

Flesher, William Kingston . ..... Grey, E. Riding........ Flesherton, O.

Flynn, Edmund Power ............... IRichmond, (N. S.) .......... Arichat, N. S.

Forbes, James F........................ Queen's (N. S.) . ............. Liverpool, N. S.

Fraser, James Harshaw.............. London .......... .......... London, O.

Fréchette, Louis Honoré........Lévis........ ........ Quebec.

Galbraith, Daniel...................... Lanark, N. Riding .......... Almonte, O.

Geoffrion, Hon. Félix................. Verhres....... ..... Verchres, Q.

Gibbs, Hon. Thomas Nicholson .... Ontario, S. Riding......Oshawa, O.

Gibbs, William Henry ................ Ontario, N. Riding.........Oshawa, O.

Gibson, William...;... ................. Dundas . . .... . .. orrisburgh, O.

Gill, Charles.. ; .................... ........ ....... Sorel, Q.
GiUies, John................... Bruce, N. Riding............. Paisley, O.

Gillmor, Arthur Hill ............... Charlotte ........ SGeorge, N. B.

Goudge, Monson H .............. Hant...............Windsor, N. S.

Greenway, Thomas. . ...... Huron, S. Riding. Centralia, O.



Alphabetical List of Members of the House of Commons.

Liste Alphabétique des Membres de la Chambre des Communes.

Names of Members. Constituencies. Post Office Addresses.

Noms des Membres. Districts Electoraux. Adresse.

Guthrie, Donald........................|Wellington, S. Riding. Guelph, O.

Haddow, George....................... Restigouche ................... Dalhousie, N. B.

Hagar, Al bert........................ Prescott ................... ..... Plantagenet, O.

Haggart, John Graham.............. Lanark, S. Riding.......Peirth, O.

Hall, James.............................. Peterborough, E. Riding ... Peterborough, O.

Harwood, Robert........... ......... Vaudreuil ...................... Vaudreuil, Q.

Higinbotham, Nathaniel....... Wellington, N. Riding.......Guelph, O.

Holton, Hon. Luther Humilton.... Chateauguay .................. Miontroal, Q.

Horton, Horace....................... Huron, Centre Riding ...... Goderich, O.

Huntington, Hon. Lucius Seth.... Shefford ......... ............. Ottawa, O.

Hurteau, Hilaire........ ..... L'Assomption ........ ....... St. Lin, Q.

Irving, JAmilius........................ Hamilton.............. Hamilton, O.

Jetté, Louis Aable.......... ........ Montreal, East................ Montreal, Q.
Jones, Hon. Alfred G.................. Halifax .................. Ottawa, O.

Jones, David Ford..... ........ Leeds, S. Riding.............. Gananoque, O.

Kerr, William................ Northumborland,W. Riding Cobourg, O.

Killam, Frank.......................... Yarmouth ...................... Yarmouth, N.S.

Kirk, John ............................ Guysborough ....... :.......... Glenelg, N. S.

Kirkpatrick, George Airey.......... Frontenac .................... .. Kingston, O.

Laflamme, .Hon. Rodolphe ......... !Jacques-Cartier................ Ottawa, O.

Lajoie, Charles. ......... .......... St. Maurice..................... Yamachiche,

Landerkiri, George .................... Grey, S. Riding ............. Hanover, O.

Langevin, Hon. Hector Louis, C.B. Charlevoix..... ....... Quebec.

Langlois, Jean ...... . ..... ... Montmoroncy ................ Quebec.



Alphabetical List of Members of the House of Commons.

Liste Alphabétique des Membres de la Chambre des Communes.

Names of Members. Constituencies. Post Office Addresses.

Noms des Membres. Districts Electoraux. Adresse.

Lanthier, Jacques Philippe........... Soulanges ...................... St. Polycarpe, Q.
Laurier, Wilfrid, Hon................. Quebec, East .................. Ottawa, O.

Little, William Carruthers ...... ... Simcoe, S. Riding ............ Allandale, O.

Macdonald, Alexander Francis.... jCornwall........................ Cornwall, O.

Macdonald, Rt. Hon.Sir J.A ,K.C.B. Kingston ....................... Toronto, O.

Macdonald, John............... Toronto, Centre............... Toronto, O.

MacDonell, Samuel.............. Inverness ...................... Port Hood, N.S.

Macdougall, Colin.................... . Elgin, E. Riding .............. St, Thomas, O.

MacKay, Newton L.................... Cape Breton................... Sydney, N.S.

Mackenzie, non. Alexander......... Lambton....................... Ottawa, O.

Macmillan, Duncan ................... Middlesex, E. Riding . ILondon, O.

Malouin, Jacques........................ Quebec, Centre.......... Quebec.

Masson, Louis François Rodrigue.. Terrebonne................... Terrebonne, Q.

McCallun, Lachlin.................... Monck......................... . iStromness, O.

McCartby, Dalton.................. Cardwell,...................... Barrie, O.

'McOraney, William..................... ....on.............. Oakville, O.

McDonald, William..................... Cape Breton ................... LittleGlaiceBay, N.S.

McDougall, John Lorn................ Renfrew, S. Riding.. Renfrew, O.

McDougall, William................... Three Rivers................... Three Rivers, Q.

McGreevy, Hon. Thomas........ Quebee, West.,........ . Quebec.

McGregor,, William .................. Essex ...... :....... ... Windsor, O.

McIntyre, Peter Adolphus........... King's, (P. E. I.) ......... Soris, P.E.1.

Mclsaac, Angus...... Antigonish .......... .........

. McKay, Thomas......... .............. Colchester. -...... Truro, N.S.



Alphabetical List of Members of the House of Commons.

Liste Alphabétique des Membres de la Chambre des Communes.

Names of Members. Oonstituencies. Post Office Addresses.

Noms des Membres. Districts Electoraux. Adresse.

McLeod, George................. ...... Kent, (N. B.) .......... St. John, N. B.

McNab, Archibald...................... Glengarry .................. . 1.. Breadalbane, O.

McQuade, Arthur.................. .... Victoria, S. Riding......... Omemee, O.

Metcalfe, James.............. York, E. iRiding.............. Yorkville, O.

Methot, François Xavier Ovide..... Nicolet...............St. Pierre les Bec
Methot, quets, Q

Mills, ion. David................. .... Bothwell............... Ottawa, O.

Mitchell, Hon. Peter.................. Northumberland, (N. B.).. IMontreal, Q.

Monteith, Andrew..... ........ Perth, IN. Riding............. Stratford, O.

Montplaisir, Hippolyte............... Champl'in.... ............ Cap de .la Mgdlaine, Q.

Mousseau, Joseph Alfred . ........... Bagot ................ Montreal, Q.

Norris, James............. Lincoln .............. St. Catharines, O.

Oliver; Thomas........ ...... Oxford, N..Riding ....... Woodstock, O.

Orton, George Turner................ Wellington, Centre Riding. Fergus, O.

Ouimet, Joseph Aldéric . Laval. .......... ............... Montreal, Q.
Palmer, Acalús Lockwood.......... Saint John, (N. B.)......... St. John, N. B.

Paterson, William.. .......... IBrant, S. Riding.............. iBrantford, O.

Perry. Stanislaus F............ Prince, (P. E. I.) . Tignish, P. E. I.

Pettes, Nathaniel...Brome........................ Knowlton, Q.

Pickard, John ................ York, (N. B.)................ Fredericton, N. B.

Pinsonneault, Alfred ......... Laprairie ....... St Jacques le Mi
neur, Q.

Platt, Samuel, Senr............... Toronto, East............ .. Toronto, O.

Plumb, Josiah Barr......... ......... Niagara.............. Niagara, O.

Pope, Hon. James Colledge.......... Queen's, (P. E. I.) . CharlottetownP.E.I

Pope, Hon. John Henry .Compton ..................... Cookshire, Q.
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Alphabetical List of Members of the Houss of Commons.

Liste Alphabétique des Membres de la Chambre des Communes.

Names of Memberd. Constituencies. Post Office Addresses.

Noms des Membres. Districts Electoraux. - Adresse.

Pouliot, Jean Baptiste................. Témiscouata..... ....... Rivière-du-Loup (en
bas), Q.

Power, Patrick........... Halifax ........................ Hialifax, N. S.

Ray, William I ............. . Annapolis. ............ Clementsport, N. S.

Richard, Edouard iEmory....... ..... Megantic........................ Arthabaskaville, Q.
Robillard, Ulisse Janvier............. Beauharnois ................. Beauharnois, Q.
Robinson, Hon. John Beverly....... !Toronto, West............. Toronto, O.

Robitaile, Hon. Théodore.. ..... 3onaventure.......... . New Carlisle, Q,

Rochester, John..... ................... Carleton, (0.).......... Ottawa, O.

Roscoe, Francis James................ Victoria, (B. C.).......... Victoria, B. C.

Ross, George William................. Middlésex, W. Riding....... Strathroy, O.

Ross, Lewis.................. Durham, ,. Riding.......... Port Hope, O.

Ross, Walter............................. Prince Edward............. Picton, O.

Rouleau, François Fortunat....... Dorchester .................... Quebec.

Ste. Anne la Poca-
Roy, Charles François................ Kamouraska................... tière, Q.
Ryan, Joseph........................... Marquette.. ................... Portage La Prairie,

Rymal, Joseph.......................... Wentworth, S. Riding...... Barton, O.

Scatcherd, Robert Colin .... Middlesex, N. Riding....... Strathroy, O.

Schultz, John Christian ........... Winnipeg, M.

Scriver, Julius ........................... Huntingdon ................... Hemmingford, Q.
Shibley, Schuyler ..................... Addington.............. ....... Murvale, O.

Short, John. ... . ..... Gasp ................ Gaspé Basin, Q.
Sinclair, Peter. ................ Quoen's, (P. E. 1.)........... Summerfield, P E. I.

Skinner, James A...................... Oxford, S. Riding....... Woodstock, O.

Smith, Hon. Albert James........... Westmoreland ................. Ottawa, O.



Alphabetical List of Members of the House of Commons.

Liste Alphabétique des Membres de la Chambre des Communes.

Names of Members. Constituencies. Post Office Addresses.

" Noms des Membres. Districts Electoraux. Adresse.

I Hudson Bay flouse.
Smith, Donald A. ...... ............. Selkirk .......................... on a: 1 1 1Montreal, Q.

Smith, Robert e.................e........ Pel.................... .Brampton, O.

Snider, George.. ....................... Grey, N. .Riding ............. Owen Sound, O.

Stephenson, iRufus...................... Kent, (O.)...................... Chatham, O.

St. Jean, Pierre......................... Ottawa, City.................. Ottawa, O.

Taschereau, Henri Thomas.......... Montmagny ................... Quebec.

Thompson, David...................... 1Haldimand................. 1Deans, O.

Thompson, Joshua Spencer .......... Cariboo ..... ................... Barkerville, B. C.

Thomson, William A.......... Welland......................... Clifton, O.

Trow, James.............................'Perth, S..Riding .. ........ Shakespeare, O.

Tupper, Hon. Charles, C. B.......... Cumberland ............ Toronto, O.

Wade, John C...........................ig............ Digby, N. S.

Wallace, William. ...................... Albert ................... Hillsborough, N. B.

Wallace, John............ .............. Norfolk, S. Riding........... Simcoe, O.

White, John ...................... ...... Hastings, E.-Riding......... Roslin, O.

White, Peter, Jr......... .... .......... Renfrew, N. R*ding . Pembroke, O.

Wood, Andrew Trew .................. Hfanilton ...... Iamilton, O.

Workman, Thomas...... ............. Montreal, West............... Montreal, Q.

Wright, Alonzo......................... Ottawa, County... . Ironside, Huil, Q.
Wright, William McKay............. Pontiae ....................... jOttawa, O.

Yeo, James............................... Prince, (P. E. I.)............. Port 1Hil, P. E. I'

Young, James ......... . .... Waterloo, S. Riding....... Gat, O.

I .I
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ALPHABETICAL LIST

OF THE

CONSTITUENCIES OF THE HOUSE OF COMMONS
FIFTH SESSION, THIRD PARLIAMENT.

LISTE ALP.UABÉTIQUE

DES

DISTRICTS ELECTORAUX REPRESENTES

A LA CHAMBRE1, DES COMMUNE;S

CINQUIÈME SESSION, TROISIÈME PARLEMENT.

Oontituencies. Members.

Districts Ëlectoraux. Membres.

Addington.......................................Schuyler Shibley.

Albert .......................................... John W allace.

Algoma........................................... E. B. Borron.

Annapolis .............. ............ William Hl. Ray.

Antigonish ....................... Angus Molsaac.

Argenteuil ....................................... Thomas Christie.

Bagot .......................... Joseph Alfred Mousseau.

Beauce........................................... Joseph Bolduc.

Beauharnoi ...................................... ulisse Janvier Robillard.

Bellechasse . .................... ........... Joseph Godérie Blanchet.

Berthier........................ ......... E. Octaviaù Cuthbert.

Bonaventure ............................ .. Ilion. Théodore Robitaille.

Bothwell ......................... , Hon., David Mills.

Brant, N. Riding....................Gavin Fleming.

Brant, S. Riding...... William Paterson.
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Alphabetical List of the Constituencies of the House of Commons.

Liste Alphabétique des Districts Électoraux Représentés à la Chambre
des Cômmunes.

0natituencies. .Members.

Districts Électoraux. Membres.

Brockville .......................... ...... Jacob~.Dockstader Buell.

Brome ....................................... .... Nathaniel Pettes.

Bruce, N. Riding . ........................... John Gillies.

Bruce, S. Riding ............................... Hon. Edward Blake.

C William McDonald.
Cape Breton....... ................ Newton L. Mackay.

Cardwell............................... .. .... ... Dlton McCarthy.

Carleton, (N. B.).............................. Stephen B, Appleby.

Carleton, (0.)................................... John Rochester.,.

Cariboo............................................ Joshua Spencer Thompson.

Chambly ........................ Pierre Basile Benoit.

Champlain ................................... Hippolyte Montplaisir.

Charlevoix ............................... Hon. Hector Louis Langevin, C. B.

Charlotte ...................... Arthur Hill Gillmor.

Chateauguay.......... ................ Hon. Luther Hamilton lolton.

Chicoutimi and Saguenay....... .... Ernest Cimon.

Colchester ...................................... Thomas McKay.

Compton ......................................... lion. John Henry Pope.

Cornwall.............; ....................... Alexander Francis Macdonald.

Cumberland ........... ,...... ............... Hon. Charles Tupper, C. B.

D igby ............................................. John C. W ade.

Dorchester ............................. François Fortunat Rouleau.

Drummond and Arthabaska................Olivier Desiré Bourbeau.

Dundas ....... ....... . .... William Gibson.



Alphabetical L1f the Constitueincies of the House of Commons.

Liste Alphabétique des Districts Electoraux Représentés-à la Chambre
des Communes.

Constituencies. Members.
Districts Electoraux. Membres.

Durham, E. Riding............................ Lewis ]Ross.

Durham, W. Riding ........................... Harvey William Burk.

Elgin, F. Ridfng............................... Coli'n Macdougall.

Elgin, W. Riding............................... George El.iott Casey.

Essex ...................... ....................... William MeGregor.

Frontenac ............ ........... George Airey Kirkpatrick.

G aspé... ....................................... ... John Short.

Glengarry ........................................ Archibald MeNab.

Gloucester........ ............................... Hon. Timothy'Warren Anglin.

Grenville, S. Riding ................ William Henry Brouse.

Grey, E. Riding ................................ William Kingston Flesher.

Grey, N. Riding............................. George Snider.

Grey, S. Riding ........ ........................ George Landerkin.

Guysborough.................................... JohnA. Kirk.

Haldimand, ......................... ............ David Thompson.

Halifax.. .Hon. A lfred .G. Jones.
. Patrick Power;

Halton........................................ William Mccraney.

Hamilton { .2milius Irvin .H a ilo ...... 1................... ............... n r w TI W o

H ants ............................................ Monson H. Goudge.

Hastings, E. Riding .......................... John White.

Hastings, N. Riding.......................... Mackenzie Bowell.

Hastings, W. Riding........ ................. James Brown.

Hochelaga........................................ Alphonse Desjardins.
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Alphabetical List of the Constituencies of the House of Commons.

Liste Alphabétique des Districts Electoraux Représentés à la Chambre
des Communes.
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Huntingdon'..................... Julius Scriver.

Huron, Cen.lRiding............................ lorace Horton.

Huron, N. Riding.............. ............ Thomas Farrow.

Huron, S. Riding................... Thomas Greenway.

Iberville.......................................... François Béchard.

Inverness......................................... Samuel MacDonnell.

Jacques-Cartier ................... Hon. Rodolphe Laflamme.

Joliette.............. ........... Louis François George Baby.

Kamouraska..................................... Charles François Roy.

Kent, (N. .B.)........................ George McLeod.

Kent, (0.)...................... Rufus Stephenson.

King's, (N. 13.)............................... .. James Domville.

King's, (N. S.)............................... Frederick W. Borden.

, ( . Hon. Daniel Davies.
ings, (P. . I.) ....................... Peter Adolphus McIntyre.

Kingston.............. ........................... Right Hon. Sir J. A. Macdonald, K. C. B.

Lambton ................................... Hon. Alexander Mackenzie.

Lanark, N. ]Riding.................. Daniel Galbraith.

Lanark, S. Riding.................. John Graham Haggart.

Laprairie ......................................... Alfred Pinsonneoiu t.

L'Assomption..... .................. Hilaire lurteau. •

Laval................... ...... Joseph Aldérie, Ouimet.

Leeds and Grenville, N. Riding.......Charles Frederick Ferguson.

Leeds, S. Riding.................. David Ford Joncs.
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Lennox .......................... Hon. Richard John'Cartwright.

Lévis............................................... Louis Honoré Fréchette.

Lincoln............................ James Norris.

Lisgar................................. ............ John Christian Schultz.

L'Islet. ...... .............................. ..... Philippe Baby Casgrain.

London. .... .......... .................... James H arshaw Fraser.

Lotbinière ......... .............. Henry Bernier.

Lunenburg .. Charles Edward Church.

Marquette ................................ 'Joseph .Ryan.

Maskinongé ..................................... Louis Alphonse Boyer.

Megantic..................... Edouard Emery Richard.

Middlesex, E. Riding ..... Duncan Macmillan.

Middlesex, N. Riding.............. Robert Colin Scatcherd.

Middlesex, W. Riding............. .....jGeorge William Ross.

Missisquoi..................... . . . . . .......... William Donahue.

Monck ..................... ................. Lachlin McCallum.

Montcalm......Firmin Dugas.

Montmagny ................................... Henri Thomas Taschereau.

Montmorency ............ Jean Langlois.

Montreal, Centre .. ... .Bernard Devlin.

Montreal, East .................................. Louis Amable Jetté.

Montreal, West .......... Thomas Worknman.

Muskoka.................. .... l........ AIexander Peter Cockburn.
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Napierville .................... . Sixte Coupal dit La Reine,

New Westminster.......................

Niagara ................................. Josiah Burr Plumb.

Nicolet ........................ . . François Xavior Ovide Methot.

Norfolk, N. Riding............................ John Charlton.

Norfolk, S. Riding........... ................. William Wallace.

Northumberland, (N. B.)....... .......... bHon. Peter Mitchell.

Northumberland, (O.) E. Riding.......... James Lyons Biggar.

Northumberland, (O.) W. Riding......... William Kerr.

Ontario, N. Riding...... ........... William Henry Gibbs.

Ontario, S. Riding............................. IHon. Thomas Nicholson Gibbs.{ Joseph Merrill Currier.Ottawa (City).................................. Pierre St. Jean.
Ottawa (County).... ......... ... Alonzo Wright.

Oxford, N. Riding...........,...... Thomas Oliver.

> Oxford, S. Riding.... ......... James A. Skinner.

Peel........................... Robert Smith.

Perth, N. Riding........................... Andrew Monteith.

Perth, S. Riding......... ....... ".....James Trow.

]Peterborough, E. Riding................... James Hall.

Peterborough, W. Riding.................... John, Bertram.

Pictou. .James W. Carmichael..... ................... John A. Dawson.
Pontiac ........ ....... .......... William McKay Wright.

Portneuf ................................. Esdras Alfred De St. Georges.
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Prescott ........................ Albert Hagar.

Prince, (P. E. .). .. Stanislaus F. Perry.
PJames Yeo,

Prince Edward................................. Walter Ross.

Provencher...................................... Andrew Graham B. Bannatyne.

Quebec, Centre................................. Jacques Malouin.

Quebec, East.................................... Hon. Wilfrid Laurier..

Quebec, West.................................... Hon. Thomas McGreevy.

Quebec, (County.ì............................IPhilippe Adolphe Caron.

Queen's, (N. B.)...... ............. John Ferris.

Queen's, (g. S.)...................... James F. Forbes.

Hon. James Colledge Pope.Queons, (P. E. I.)....... .......... Peter Sinclair.

Renfrew, N. Riding................ Peter White, jr.

Renfrew, S. Riding............................ John Lorn McDougall.

Restigouche.................................... George Haddow.

Richelieu............................ ............ George Isidore Barthe.

Richmond, (N. S.)............................ Edmund P. Flynn.

Richmond and Wolfe, Q...................... Hon. Henry Aylmer, jr.

Rimouski.................. ..... ..... J. B. Romuald Fiset.

Rouville .................................... .Guillaume Cheval.

Russel.. ............................. ........ Robert Blackburn.

St. Hyacinthe.............. .... ............... Louis Delorme.

St. John, (N.9B.) City........................Honl Iace pee.
Acais Lockwood Palmer.

St. Joh n, (N. B.) City and County. J S. Boies De Veber.
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St. John, (Q.)............... ............... François Bourassa.

St. Maurice.......... ........................... Charles Lajoie.

Selkirk ......................... Donald A. Smith.

Shefford............ ........... Hon. Lucius Seth Huntington,

Shelburne ....................... Hon. Thornas Coffin.

Sherbrooko ....................... Edward Towle Brooks.

Simcoe, N. Riding............................ lHerman lenry Cook.

Simcoe, S. Riding ............................. William Carrathors Little.

Soulanges.......................... Jacques P. Lan thier.

Stanstead ....................... Obarles C. Colby.

Stormont.:.... .......................... jCyril Archibald.

Sunbury.............................4Charles Burpee.

Témiscouata ................................... Jean Baptiste Pouliot.

Terrebonne.................................. Louis François Rodrigue Masson.

Three Rivers.William McDougall.

Toronto, Cntre...... . ... .John Macdonald.

Toronto, East..,............. .... Samuel Platt, Senr.

Toronto, West ....... on. John Beverly Robinson.

Two Mountains ................................ , Jean Baptiste Daoust.

Vancouver Island ............................... Arthur Bunster.

Vaudreuil .................. ,.............. , RQbert Harwopd.

Verchères ............... Ron. Fé ix Geoffrion.

Victoria, (B. C.>................ . .. . .ocoe.
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Victoria, (N. B.)............................ John Costigan.

Victoria, (N. S)............. Charles J. Campbell.

Victoria, (0.) N. Riding..................... Heetor Cameron.

Victoria (O.) S. Riding ...................... Arthur McQuade.

Waterloo, N. Riding.......................... Isaac Erb Bowman.

Waterloo, S. Riding............................ James Young.

Welland ................. .......... William A. Thomson.

Wellington, Centre Riding .................. George Turner Orton.

Wellington, N. Riding........................ Nathaniel liginbotham.

Wellington, S. Riding......... .............. Donald Guthrie.

Wentworth, N. Riding............. Thomas Bain.

Wentworth, S. Riding........................ .Joseph ]Rym al.

Westmoreland .................... Hon. Albert James Smith.

Yale..................... Edgar Dewdney.

Yamaska .................................. Charles Gil

Yarmouth ....................... Frank Killam.

York, (N. B.)....,,,....................... John Pickard.

York, (O.) E. Riding ................ ;........ James Metcalfe.

York, (O.) N. Riding ....................... .Alfred Hutchison IDymond.

York, (O.) W. Riding.............. David Blain.


